General  Performance AC/DC EMI
FILTER
ELECTRICAL   SCHEMATIC
Ÿ BL 2020 Single-stage filters are designed for easy and fast chassis
mounting.
The BL 2020 filters are also available as B versions with no Y-
capacitors for medical applications as well as A versions with low
capacitance for safety critical applications with a requirement for low

** Maximum leakage under usual AC operating conditions (acc. IEC 60939-3). Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Inductance
(L-L)
Capacitance
(L-N)
Capacitance
(L-G)
Resistance
(L-N)
Weight
ΣL ΣCx ΣCy ΣR
A mA mH µF nF KΩ gram (g)
BL2020-1-X 1(1.15) 0.74 12 0.3 9.4 1000 F W 80
BL2020-3-X 3(3.45) 0.74 2.5 0.3 9.4 1000 F W 80
BL2020-6-X 6(6.90) 0.74 1.0 0.3 9.4 1000 F W 80
BL2020-10-X 10(11.5) 0.74 0.8 0.3 9.4 1000 F W 85
BL2020-12-X 12(13.8) 0.74 0.7 0.3 9.4 1000 F W 85
BL2020-16-X 16(18.4) 0.74 0.65 0.3 9.4 1000 F W 135
BL2020-20-X 20(23.0) 0.74 0.6 9.4 9.4 1000 F W S 210
BL2020-30-S 30(34.5) 0.87 0.67 0.94 20 470 S 450
BL2020A-1-X 1(1.15) 0.074 12 0.3 0.94 1000 F W 80
BL2020A-3-X 3(3.45) 0.074 2.5 0.3 0.94 1000 F W 80
BL2020A-6-X 6(6.90) 0.074 1.0 0.3 0.94 1000 F W 80
BL2020A-10-X 10(11.5) 0.074 0.8 0.3 0.94 1000 F W 85
BL2020A-12-X 12(13.8) 0.074 0.7 0.3 0.94 1000 F W 85
BL2020A-16-X 16(18.4) 0.074 0.65 0.3 0.94 1000 F W 135
BL2020A-20-X 20(23.0) 0.074 0.6 0.3 0.94 1000 F W S 210
BL2020A-30-S 30(34.5) 0.074 0.67 0.94 0.94 470 S 450
BL2020B-1-X 1(1.15) 0.002 12 0.3 1000 F W 80
BL2020B-3-X 3(3.45) 0.002 2.5 0.3 1000 F W 80
BL2020B-6-X 6(6.90) 0.002 1 0.3 1000 F W 80
BL2020B-10-X 10(11.5) 0.002 0.8 0.3 1000 F W 85
BL2020B-12-x 13(00.0) 0.002 0.7 0.3 1000 F W 85
BL2020B-16-X 16(18.4) 0.002 0.65 0.3 1000 F W 135
BL2020B-20-X 20(23.0) 0.002 0.6 0.3 1000 F W S 210
BL2020B-30-S 30(34.5) 0.002 0.67 0.94 470 S 450
Medical Version Without Y cap
Filters**
Rated
current